rate. A simple scenario is shown that projects forward earnings based on the 30 June 2024 balance sheet, which is assumed to remain constant. An earnings projection is
derived from the market-implied curve, which is then subject to interest rate shocks. The difference between the market-implied projection and the shock gives an indication of
underlying sensitivity to interest rate movements.

Reported sensitivities should not be considered a forecast of future performance in these rate scenarios. Actions that could reduce interest earnings sensitivity include changes in
pricing strategies on customer loans and deposits as well as hedging. Management action may also be taken to stabilise total income also taking into account non-interest
income.

NatWest Group
2024 Interim Results

Business performance
summary

Risk and capital
management

Financial
statements

Additional
information 74

Risk and capital management continued

Non-traded market risk continued
The table below shows the sensitivity of net interest earnings - for both structural hedges and managed rate accounts - on a one, two and three-year forward-looking basis to
an upward or downward interest rate shift of 25 basis points.

+25 basis points upward shift -25 basis points downward shift

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

30 June 2024 £m £m £m £m £m £m

Structural hedges  42  129  216 (42) (129) (216)
Managed margin  93  97  110 (125) (107) (110)
Total  135  226  326 (167) (236) (326)

31 December 2023
Structural hedges 44 138 227 (44) (138) (227)
Managed margin 120 117 114 (125) (121) (105)
Total 164 255 341 (169) (259) (332)

(1) Earnings sensitivity considers only the main drivers, namely structural hedging and margin management.

The following table presents the one-year sensitivity to upward and downward 25-basis-point and 100-basis-point shifts in the yield curve, analysed by currency.

Shifts in yield curve

30 June 2024 31 December 2023

+25 basis -25 basis +100 basis -100 basis +25 basis -25 basis +100 basis -100 basis

points points points points points points points points

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Euro 1 (5) 5 (16) 7 (11) 38 (45)
Sterling 121 (149) 487 (614) 138 (139) 504 (577)
US dollar 10 (9) 46 (47) 14 (14) 54 (56)